
IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA 

GAUTENG LOCAL DIVISION, JOHANNESBURG 
THURSDAY 19th JUNE 2025 

     
THE DEFAULT MODE OF HEARING OF MATTERS IS IN PHYSICAL COURT  
 
EVEN THOUGH THE DEFAULT MODE OF HEARINGS IS PHYSICAL, JUDGES MAY ELECT TO PROCEED VIRTUALLY  
 
LITIGANTS ARE TO CONFIRM THE MANNER IN WHICH THE HEARING WILL BE CONDUCTED WITH THE SECRETARY OF THE PRESIDING 
JUDGE  
 
IN VIRTUAL HEARINGS, THE LINK WILL BE CREATED BY THE SECRETARY OF THE PRESIDING JUDGE AND CIRCULATED TO THE 
LITIGANTS    
 
UNOPPOSED MOTION 
 
Courtroom Judge Judges’ Secretary Stenographer Registrar signing 

court order 
Usher  

GA ADAM AJ  Mr U Reddy  
Email: 
UReddy@judiciary.org.za  
Telephone: 010 494 8570 

   

GB ERASMUS AJ  Ms C Chauke   
Email: 
ChaukeC@judiciary.org.za  
Telephone: 010 494 8531 

   

GC HALGRYN AJ  Mr S Maja  
Email: 
SMaja@judiciary.org.za  
Telephone: 010 494 8371 

   

mailto:UReddy@judiciary.org.za
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mailto:SMaja@judiciary.org.za


GD JOUBERT AJ  Ms L Sithole  
Email: 
LoSithole@judiciary.org.za  
Telephone: 010 494 8525 

   

GE NAIR AJ  Mr K Ramoroka  
Email: 
KwRamoroka@judiciary.org.za  
Telephone: 010 494 7306 

   

1A PRETORIUS AJ  Ms N Mvula  
Email NMvula@judiciary.org.za  
Telephone: 010 494 8526 

   

8D PULLINGER AJ  
 

09H00 

Ms D Mthiyane  
Email: 
DSereko@judiciary.org.za  
Telephone: 010 494 7121 

   

8E RAUBENHEIMER AJ  Ms T Mlangeni  

Email: 
TMlangeni@judiciary.org.za  
Telephone: 010 494 8584 

   

8F REDMAN AJ Ms E Manuel  

Email: 
Emanuel@judiciary.org.za  
Telephone: 010 494 7127 

   

9F N SEGAL AJ  Ms M Malatji 
Email: 
MMalatji@judiciary.org.za  
Telephone: 010 494 7252 

   

11E SHEPSTONE AJ  Mr R Munonela  
Email: 
RMunonela@judiciary.org.za  
Telephone: 010 494 7169 
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11F SMIT AJ  Ms K Ramokgola  
Email: 
KoRamokgola@judiciary.org.za  
Telephone: 010 494 8431 

   

6A SNIJDERS AJ  Ms F Molusi  

Email: 
FMolusi@judiciary.org.za  
Telephone: 010 494 8348 

   

6B STRATHERN AJ  Ms E Buys  

Email: 
EBuys@judiciary.org.za  
Telephone: 010 494 8558 

   

6C N VAN DER WALT AJ  Mr T Senoko  

Email: 
TSenoko@judiciary.org.za  
Telephone: 010 494 8369 

   

 
     
URGENT APPLICATIONS 
 
Courtroom Judge Judges’ Secretary Stenographer Registrar signing 

court order 
Usher  

9A BRUINDERS AJ  Ms A du Toit  
Email: ADuToit@judiciary.org.za  
Telephone: 010 494 8555 

   

9B MOULTRIE AJ  Ms L Mahlangu  
Email: 
LaMahlangu@judiciary.org.za  
Telephone: 010 494 7168 

   

9C LIEBENBERG AJ  Ms Z Twaku  
Email: ZTwaku@judiciary.org.za  
Telephone: 010 494 7191 
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INMATE APPLICATIONS  
 
6E BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE SEBOKO AJ  
 
6F BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE THOBANE AJ  
 
FAMILY COURT 
 
Courtroom Judge Judges’ Secretary Stenographer Registrar signing 

court order 
Usher  

11B VAN ASWEGEN AJ  Ms A Mkhize  
Email: AMkhize@judiciary.org.za  
Telephone: 010 494 8409 

   

11C ALLY AJ  Mr J Letsoalo  
Email: 
JLetsoalo@judiciary.org.za  
 

   

 
SPECIAL INTERLOCUTORY COURT  
 
Courtroom Judge Judges’ Secretary Stenographer Registrar signing 

court order 
Usher  

Video-link MATHOPO J  Ms N T Magwalivha  
Email: 
NTMagwalivha@judiciary.org.za  
Telephone: 010 494 8375 
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RAF DEFAULT JUDGMENT COURT  
 
Courtroom Judge Judges’ Secretary Stenographer Registrar signing 

court order 
Usher  

8A MOKOENA AJ  Ms G Vase  
Email: GVase@judiciary.org.za  
Telephone: 010 494 8428 

   

6D F OPPERMAN A  Ms M Vukeya  
Email: MVukeya@judiciary.org.za  
Telephone: 010 494 8547 

   

8C LIPHOSA AJ  Mr G Lebelo  
Email: GLebelo@judiciary.org.za  
Telephone: 010 494 7305 

   

 
PART-HEARD CIVIL TRIALS 
 

8B BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUDGE NTANGA AJ  
 2019/34446 MAPHUMULO v MAPHUMULO 
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